New Jersey • Chicago • Dallas • Houston • Los Angeles • Miami
Costa Rica • Guatemala • Honduras
Doors & Accessories
6: Doors & Accessories
www.martecintl.com 1-800-8MARTEC info@martecintl.com
6:
 D
oo

6.4 Swing Door Locks & Accessories
6.4.1: WABASH REAR SWING DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY
Part Number Code Description Figure
WAB06301816 1 C/S upper lock rod cam
WAB06301817 1 R/S upper lock rod cam
WAB06301819 2 1/4" spring pin
WAB06301830 3 Lock rod channel cap
WAB06301829 4 1/8" thick thrust bearing
WAB06301529 4 1/16" thick thrust bearing
WAB06301530 4 1/4" thick thrust bearing
WAB06301814 5 C/S lower lock rod cam
WAB06301815 5 R/S lower lock rod cam
WAB06301818 6 Door latch handle
WAB06301821 7 C/S door latch tongue
WAB06301822 7 R/S door latch tongue
WAB06301823 8 C/S door latch lever
WAB06301824 8 R/S door latch lever
WAB06301820 9 Latch pin
WAB06301540 10 3/8" rivet
WAB06A01029 11 111.9" aluminum lock rod cover
WAB06A00988 11 111.9" PPW aluminium lock rod cover
WAB06301827 - C/S S/S upper lock rod keeper
WAB06301828 - R/S S/S upper lock rod keeper
WAB06301826 - S/S lower lock rod keeper
WNCP1062-1 - L & R beaing kit
1.   WAB06301814 C/S
2.   WAB06301815 R/C
1.   WAB06301816 C/S
2.   WAB06301817 R/S
1.   WAB06301818
1.   WAB06301819 1.   WAB06301820 S/S 1.   WAB06301821 C/S
2.   WAB06301822 R/S
THESE PARTS ARE NEEDED IN THE
ASSEMBLY BUT ARE NOT SHOWN IN
THIS FIGURE
Lower Lock Rod Cam
curbside shown
 Upper Lock Rod Cam
curbside shown
Door Latch Handle
1/4" Spring Pin Security Latch Pin
curbside shown
Door Latch Tongue
1" x 120"
 www.martecintl.com 1-800-8MARTEC info@martecintl.com
6:
 D
oo
rs
 &
 A
cc
es
so
ri
es
6–10
6.4 Swing Door Locks & Accessories
6.4.2: FRUEHAUF SWING DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLIES
6.4.2.1:  FRUEHAUF REAR SWING DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY
-C = WAB06301821 & WAB06301818
-R = WAB06301822 & WAB06301818
1.   WAB06301823 C/S
2.   WAB06301824 R/S
1.   WAB06301825-C C/S
2.   WAB06301825-R R/S
1.   WAB06301826 S/S
1.   WAB06301829 1/8" thick
2.   WAB06301529 1/16" thick
3.   WAB06301530 1/4" thick
1.   WAB06301827 C/S S/S
2.   WAB06301828 R/S S/S
1.   WAB06301830 S/S